
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.67111.38USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.43 -2 -2 0 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 0.87

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.71

4.290.29 10 -1211100 1114.02Tw32
5.870.57 0110111000015.32A+2A+SEQ3
4.30-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-2-1-2-0.705.03LoTh4

5 FiDs2 3.0 0.40 0 3.400 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
11011111111 4.5010.504.03Li46

4.0 0.07 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 PCoSp3 4.07
8.3 -2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 3ATh 6.30
6.0 0.21 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 11 0 09 5SLi4 6.21
4.5 0.10 1 0 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 110 BoDs4 4.60
3.1 0.21 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 111 SlSt3 3.31
3.0 0.21 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 012 FCoSp4 3.21
3.1 0.00 0 013 SpSt3 0 1 0 000 0 0 1 0 3.10
6.5 0.14 -1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 014 5ALi4 6.64

61.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50
6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25
6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.64
6.32
6.43

60.67

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.751.60 6.50
Interpretation 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.251.60 6.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.71

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.18103.13CANUtako WAKAMATSU / Jean-Sebastien FECTEAU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 -1.30 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.70

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.95

4.360.36 11 1101001 1114.02Tw32
2.69-1.71 -2-2-2-2-2-3-1-2-1-2-1-24.43T+1T3
1.70-2-3-2-3-3-2-2-3-2-2-2-3-1.603.32A4

5 5ALi4 6.5 0.71 1 7.211 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2
01100110011 3.9010.403.5FiDs46

5.5 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 5TLi3 6.00
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3STh 5.00
1.8 0.21 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 00 2 19 SpSt1 2.01
3.2 0.40 1 1 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 110 BiDs3 3.60
4.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 111 PCoSp3 4.14
3.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 112 FCCoSp3 3.14
1.8 0.00 0 013 SlSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 1.80
3.5 0.43 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 114 3Li3 3.93

54.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.50

6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.50
5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00
5.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.32
6.04
6.25

53.18

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.751.60 6.36
Interpretation 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.501.60 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.95

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.16100.45CANElizabeth PUTNAM / Sean WIRTZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.07

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.29

6.290.29 -11 1001000 0006.05ALi32
4.890.29 0010001110014.63S+2T+SEQ3
3.000100000100000.003.0FCCoSp34

5 BoDs2 3.5 -0.10 0 3.400 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0
00000001000 1.9000.001.92Lz6

5.5 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x7 3LoTh 4.80
5.0 0.20 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0x8 3STh 5.20
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 5SLi3 5.50
2.3 0.14 1 0 10 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 110 SlSt2 2.44
4.0 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 011 PCoSp3 3.87
2.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 012 SpSt2 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 013 3Li1 0 0 0 -100 0 0 0 0 2.50
3.0 0.00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 FCCoSp3 3.00

53.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.75
6.00

5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 5.75
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 5.75
5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.89
5.71
5.89

53.16

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.501.60 6.14
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.001.60 5.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.29

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

49.8197.86USAMarcy HINZMANN / Aaron PARCHEM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.14 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4.14

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.05

5.500.50 10 1102101 1105.03LoTh2
4.140.14 0100001100014.03T3
3.000000000001000.003.0FCCoSp34

5 5SLi3 5.5 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01110001001 4.8000.304.53STh6

2.7 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 2F+2F+SEQ 2.70
3.2 0.10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 FiDs3 3.30
1.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 09 SlSt1 1.80
5.0 -0.17 0 0 -10 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -110 5RLi2 4.83
3.5 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 BoDs2 3.50
0.0 0.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -312 3Li 0.00
3.1 0.00 0 013 SpSt3 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.10
3.5 0.00 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 PCoSp2 3.50

48.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.25
6.50

5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00
5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75
5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.04
5.93
5.89

49.81

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.001.60 6.14
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.751.60 6.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.05

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.5096.13USAKatie ORSCHER / Garrett LUCASH 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.36 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4.36

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.63

0.20-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-2-3-3-3 -3-2-33.23T+SEQ2
5.900.90 1211121100215.03FTh3
3.3000-10000000000.003.32A4

5 5SLi3 5.5 0.07 0 5.570 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
00000000001 1.8000.001.8SpSt16

3.5 0.20 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 17 BoDs2 3.70
4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 08 5TLi1 4.50
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 09 FCCoSp3 3.00
5.0 -1.40 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2x10 3STh 3.60
3.0 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 011 3Li2 3.07
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 012 SlSt2 2.30
3.0 0.20 0 013 FiDs2 1 1 0 000 1 0 1 0 3.20
4.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 PCoSp3 4.00

51.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.25
6.25

6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00
6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.75 5.75
5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.21
5.96
6.00

48.50

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.251.60 6.18
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.751.60 6.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.63

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.4592.24CANAnabelle LANGLOIS / Cody HAY 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 -0.80 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.20

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.79

4.140.14 00 1100001 0114.02Tw32
1.14-2.86 -3-2-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-2-3-34.03T3
5.500000000001100.005.55SLi34

5 BiDs3 3.2 0.00 1 3.200 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 2.0000.002.0FCCoSp16

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
1.9 -0.47 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1x8 1A+2T+SEQ 1.43
5.0 -1.83 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3-3 -2 -2x9 3STh 3.17
6.0 0.00 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 5ALi3 6.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SpSt3 3.10
3.5 0.07 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 012 3Li3 3.57
3.2 0.50 0 113 FiDs3 0 0 1 111 0 1 0 1 3.70
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 014 PCoSp3 4.00

52.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.00
5.75

5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.50
5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.50
5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.89
5.64
5.64

47.45

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.751.60 5.82
Interpretation 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.001.60 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.79

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

54.1391.91CHNJiaqi LI / Jiankun XU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 5.70

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.78

3.90-1.10 -1-2 -1-2-3-2-2-1-1 -1-1-15.03Tw32
4.200.00 000000000-1004.23T+2T+SEQ3
5.000-100000000000.005.05ALi14

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
0-1-1-1-20-1-1-1-1-1 3.40-1-0.604.0BoDs36

5.0 -0.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1x7 3TTh 4.80
6.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 08 5TLi4 6.00
3.6 -0.30 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -10 0 0x9 2A 3.30
4.0 -0.04 0 0 00 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 110 3Li4 3.96
2.0 -0.60 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -211 FCCoSp1 1.40
1.8 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 1.80
4.0 -0.13 -1 013 PCoSp3 -1 0 0 000 0 -2 -1 -1 3.87
3.5 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 014 FiDs4 3.70

56.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.00
4.50

4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50
4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.00 5.00
3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.04
4.61
4.71

54.13

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.501.60 4.71
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.751.60 4.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.78

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.9278.19UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A+2T+SEQ1 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.70

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.27

5.41-0.09 -1-1 0-100000 0005.55ALi22
3.90-0.10 000-100-1001004.02ATh3
3.87-1-100-1-1000000-0.134.02Tw34

5 2F 1.7 -0.60 -2 1.10-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2
0-1-10-10-100-1-1 2.60-1-0.403.0BoDs16

3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 2LoTh 3.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt3 3.10
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 00 0 09 3Li4 4.00
4.5 -0.13 -1 -1 00 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -110 5TLi1 4.37
2.5 -0.26 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 011 FCCoSp2 2.24
1.8 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -112 SlSt1 1.76
0.0 0.00 -3 -213 FoDs -3 -3 -2 -3-3-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 0.00
4.0 -0.13 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -114 PCoSp3 3.87

44.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.25
4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.57
4.18
4.36

42.92

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 5.501.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.501.60 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.27

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.8066.57AUSEmma BRIEN / Stuart BECKINGHAM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

PCoSp11 3.0 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 2.91

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.77

2.61-0.39 -10 -1-1-2-2-1-1-2 -1-2-13.02Tw12
2.66-0.34 -1-1-2-1-20-1-2-1-1-1-13.04Li23
3.300000000000000.003.32A4

5 FCoSp3 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2 2.70-1-0.303.02LoTh6

3.0 -0.60 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 07 BoDs1 2.40
4.5 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -18 5SLi1 4.29
3.0 0.00 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 00 0 09 FiDs2 3.00
2.3 0.00 -1 -1 00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 010 SpSt2 2.30
3.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1x11 2Lz+2Lo+SEQ 2.96
3.0 -0.34 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -112 3Li2 2.66
1.8 -0.09 0 013 SlSt1 -1 0 -1 -100 0 0 0 -1 1.71
2.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x14 2STh 2.80

41.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.75
3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50
3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.68
3.32
3.39

38.80

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.001.60 3.54
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.251.60 3.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.77

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Printed: 26/01/2006 16:56:31


